

## UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

## SA1920-066: Resolution in Honor of Dr. Larry Ringgenberg with the Thanks of the Senate

DATE: May 5, 2020

AUTHOR(S): Sita Agterberg, Dana Nielsen

SPONSOR(S): Avery McLain, K.C. Cayo, Sydney Navoichick, Cameron Neader, Cait McReavy, Alaina Goodreau, Evelynn Yuengst, Isabelle Lyon, Jasmine Fields, Abe Packard, Brice Hansen, Olivia Woodmansee, Andrew Ericson, Sam Wolfe, Dylan Schock, Faith Fisher, Hui Xin Wong, Cody Lichtfuss, Rebecca Kohlmeyer, Alex Becker, Isaac Ozolins, Mark Moralez, Jessica Boerschinger, Vitaliano Figueroa, Michael Slevin, Drea Higgins, Amy Brown, Wanda Nemeth, Kelsi Grubisich, Karen Daniel, Mary Beth Vahala, Willem Van Roosenbeek, Rob Hamann, Shivani Ganesh, Cate Wiza

WHEREAS Dr. Larry Ringgenberg has been a dedicated employee of UWL for the past 35 years; and

WHEREAS during his tenure, he has consistently advocated for students and listened to the student voice; and

WHEREAS Dr. Larry makes a special effort to encourage students to voice their opinions during meetings, thus making students feel their voices and they themselves matter; and

WHEREAS he has played a vital role in the formation of the Pride Center, the Green Fund, and the new Student Union; and

WHEREAS he has guided student leaders with thoughtfulness and patience during his time at UWL; and

WHEREAS Dr. Larry has helped students successfully implement ideas and initiatives that have improved campus for all; and

WHEREAS he has acted as an advisor, mentor, and friend to students and colleagues across campus; and

Dana Nielsen

President, Student Senate Vice President, Student Association 05/06/2020

Date

05/06/2020

President, Student Association

Date



## University of Wisconsin–La Crosse STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

WHEREAS Dr. Larry is willing to give second chances to students when deserved and puts his faith and trust into them; and

WHEREAS his passion for higher education is clear through the work that he does daily; and

WHEREAS Dr. Larry will be retiring in January of 2021, and he will be missed by many;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED on this day, May 6 2020, Dr. Larry Ringgenberg is hereby recognized by UWL Student Association for his dedication and advocacy for students and honored with the thanks of the senate.

Dana Nielsen President, Student Senate Vice President, Student Association

Date

05/06/2020

05/06/2020

President, Student Association